18.6 A maximum of three (3) payroll deduction slots shall be provided for use by WCEA or its 

designee for insurance and annuity programs. Such programs shall not include major 

medical health insurance. 

18.7 The Board shall pay the annual premium for each support professional’s individual health plan, 

up to $10,117 (ten thousand one hundred seventeen dollars) for the 2024-25 school year. The 

premium cost shall be considered as part of the total compensation package. 

ARTICLE XIX 
TRAINING 

19.1 Board training programs shall be planned by a training committee comprised of one (1) Union 

selected employee from each work group and a number of Board selected committee members